Monday, June 2, 2025
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
1:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:15 PM

6:00 PM
Tuesday, June 3, 2025

11:30 AM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM
Wednesday, June 4, 2025

10:00 AM

1:00 PM

Acting Chairman’s Schedule
June 2025

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Lisa McGeough, President, Chief
Executive Officer, and Head of Banking,
HSBC US

Meeting w/Michelle Bowman, Governor,
Federal Reserve System (FRB); Rodney
Hood, Acting Comptroller of the Currency,
Office of the Comptroller of the Currency
(OCO)

Meeting w/staff

Remarks: U.S. Chamber of Commerce -
Capital Markets Summit

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz
staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Financial Stability Oversight
Council

Meeting w/staff



2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

Thursday, June 5, 2025

10:30 AM

11:30 AM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM
1:45 PM
3:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:30 PM
Friday, June 6, 2025

10:00 AM

11:00 AM
12:30 PM
2:00 PM

4:30 PM

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Margaret (Meg) Tahyar, Partner,
Head of Financial Institutions Group, Davis
Polk & Wardwell, LLP

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Alexandra Steinberg Barrage,
Partner, Troutman Pepper Locke LLP

Meeting w/Carrie Cohen, Partner, Morrison
& Foerster LLP

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Trey Maust, Executive Chairman
and Co-Founder, Lewis & Clark Bank

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/U.S. Department of the Treasury
staff

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff



Monday, June 9, 2025
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

Tuesday, June 10, 2025

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:20 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM
Wednesday, June 11, 2025

10:00 AM

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Michelle Bowman, Vice Chair
for Supervision, FRB; Rodney Hood, Acting
Comptroller of the Currency, OCC

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Donald Musso, Founder,
President, and Chief Executive Officer,
FinPro, Inc.

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Steven Kelly, Associate Director

of Research, Yale Program on Financial
Stability, Yale School of Management

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/FRB staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Houlihan Lokey staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/lowa Bankers Association



11:30 AM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

4:00 PM

Thursday, June 12, 2025

10:00 AM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

4:15 PM

6:00 PM

Friday, June 13, 2025

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

4:30 PM

Monday, June 16, 2025

10:00 AM

1:00 PM

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/European Banking Federation
members

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Tudor Investment Corporation
staff

Meeting w/Richard Haworth, Chief
Executive Officer of Barclays Americas and
Barclays U.S. Intermediate Holding
Company, Barclays Americas

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff



4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM
Tuesday, June 17, 2025
10:15 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
3:30 PM
5:00 PM
Wednesday, June 18, 2025
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM
1:30 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM

Thursday, June 19, 2025

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Michelle Bowman, Vice Chair
for Supervision, FRB; Rodney Hood, Acting
Comptroller of the Currency, OCC

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/Houlihan Lokey staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/James Wigand, Partner, Millstein
& Co.

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Juneteenth National Independence Day Holiday



Friday, June 20, 2025

No Meetings scheduled
Monday, June 23, 2025

10:00 AM Meeting w/staff

11:00 AM Meeting w/staff

12:10 PM Remarks: Utah Bankers Association 117th
Annual Convention

2:00 PM Meeting w/staff

2:45 PM Meeting w/staff

4:00 PM Meeting w/staff

4:30 PM Meeting w/staff

5:00 PM Meeting w/Rodney Hood, Acting
Comptroller of the Currency, OCC

5:45 PM Meeting w/Rodney Hood, Acting
Comptroller of the Currency, OCC; Kyle
Hauptman, Chairman, National Credit
Union Administration

6:15 PM Meeting w/staff

Tuesday, June 24, 2025

10:15 AM Meeting w/staff

11:00 AM Meeting w/staff

1:00 PM Meeting w/staff

2:00 PM Meeting w/Anthony Labozzetta, President

and Chief Executive Officer; Christopher
Martin, Executive Chairman; Thomas Shara,
Executive Vice Chairman; Bennett
MacDougall, Executive Vice President,
General Counsel, and Corporate Secretary,
Provident Bank



2:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:30 PM
Wednesday, June 25, 2025

10:30 AM

11:30 AM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM
3:00 PM

4:00 PM

6:00 PM
Thursday, June 26, 2025
10:00 AM

11:30 AM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Federal Financial Institutions
Examination Council

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Joseph Otting, former
Comptroller of the Currency and Executive
Chairman, President, and Chief Executive
Officer, Flagstar Financial, Inc.; Bao
Nguyen, Senior Executive Vice President,
General Counsel, and Chief of Staff,
Flagstar Financial, Inc.; H. Rodgin Cohen,
Senior Chair, Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Financial Technology
Association staff and member companies
(Betterment, Mercury, MX, Pipe, Ramp,
Remitly, and Revolut)

Meeting w/staff

FDIC Board Meeting

Meeting w/Immad Akhund, Co-Founder and
Chief Executive Officer, Mercury

Meeting w/Carrie Cohen, Partner, Morrison
& Foerster LLP

Meeting w/NeighborWorks America Board



3:00 PM Meeting w/Bank Policy Institute staff

5:00 PM Meeting w/Michelle Bowman, Vice Chair
for Supervision, FRB; Rodney Hood, Acting
Comptroller of the Currency, OCC

6:00 PM Meeting w/staff
Friday, June 27, 2025
10:00 AM Meeting w/staff
10:30 AM Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM Meeting w/staff
2:30 PM Meeting w/staff
Monday, June 30, 2025
10:00 AM Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM Meeting w/staff
11:45 AM Meeting w/staff
1:15 PM Meeting w/staff
2:00 PM Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM Meeting w/staff



