Acting Chairman's Schedule June 2025

Monday, June 2, 2025

	10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
	11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
	11:30 AM	Meeting w/staff
	1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
	3:00 PM	Meeting w/Lisa McGeough, President, Chief Executive Officer, and Head of Banking, HSBC US
	4:15 PM	Meeting w/Michelle Bowman, Governor, Federal Reserve System (FRB); Rodney Hood, Acting Comptroller of the Currency, Office of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC)
	6:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
Tues	day, June 3, 2025	
	11:30 AM	Remarks: U.S. Chamber of Commerce - Capital Markets Summit
	1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
	2:00 PM	Meeting w/Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz staff
	3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
Wed	nesday, June 4, 2025	
	10:00 AM	Meeting w/Financial Stability Oversight Council
	1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

2:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
5:00 PM	Meeting w/Margaret (Meg) Tahyar, Partner, Head of Financial Institutions Group, Davis Polk & Wardwell, LLP
6:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
Thursday, June 5, 2025	
10:30 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:30 AM	Meeting w/Alexandra Steinberg Barrage, Partner, Troutman Pepper Locke LLP
1:00 PM	Meeting w/Carrie Cohen, Partner, Morrison & Foerster LLP
1:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
1:45 PM	Meeting w/staff
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:30 PM	Meeting w/Trey Maust, Executive Chairman and Co-Founder, Lewis & Clark Bank
5:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
Friday, June 6, 2025	
10:00 AM	Meeting w/U.S. Department of the Treasury staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
12:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
2:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:30 PM	Meeting w/staff

Monday, June 9, 2025

10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
12:30 PM	Meeting w/Michelle Bowman, Vice Chair for Supervision, FRB; Rodney Hood, Acting Comptroller of the Currency, OCC
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
2:00 PM	Meeting w/Donald Musso, Founder, President, and Chief Executive Officer, FinPro, Inc.
4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:30 PM	Meeting w/Steven Kelly, Associate Director of Research, Yale Program on Financial Stability, Yale School of Management

Tuesday, June 10, 2025

10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff	
10:30 AM	Meeting w/staff	
12:00 PM	Meeting w/FRB staff	
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff	
2:00 PM	Meeting w/staff	
4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff	
4:20 PM	Meeting w/staff	
5:00 PM	Meeting w/Houlihan Lokey staff	
6:00 PM	Meeting w/staff	
Wednesday, June 11, 2025		
10:00 AM	Meeting w/Iowa Bankers Association	

11:30 AM	Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM	Meeting w/European Banking Federation members
2:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
Thursday, June 12, 2025	
10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
1:30 PM	Meeting w/Tudor Investment Corporation staff
2:30 PM	Meeting w/Richard Haworth, Chief Executive Officer of Barclays Americas and Barclays U.S. Intermediate Holding Company, Barclays Americas
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:15 PM	Meeting w/staff
6:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
Friday, June 13, 2025	
10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
2:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
Monday, June 16, 2025	
10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/Michelle Bowman, Vice Chair for Supervision, FRB; Rodney Hood, Acting Comptroller of the Currency, OCC
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/Houlihan Lokey staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/James Wigand, Partner, Millstein & Co.
Meeting w/staff

Thursday, June 19, 2025

Juneteenth National Independence Day Holiday

Friday, June 20, 2025

No Meetings scheduled

Monday, June 23, 2025

10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
12:10 PM	Remarks: Utah Bankers Association 117th Annual Convention
2:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
2:45 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
5:00 PM	Meeting w/Rodney Hood, Acting Comptroller of the Currency, OCC
5:45 PM	Meeting w/Rodney Hood, Acting Comptroller of the Currency, OCC; Kyle Hauptman, Chairman, National Credit Union Administration
6:15 PM	Meeting w/staff
Tuesday, June 24, 2025	
10:15 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
2:00 PM	Meeting w/Anthony Labozzetta, President and Chief Executive Officer; Christopher Martin, Executive Chairman; Thomas Shara, Executive Vice Chairman; Bennett MacDougall, Executive Vice President, General Counsel, and Corporate Secretary, Provident Bank

	2:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
	3:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
	4:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
Wedr	nesday, June 25, 2025	
	10:30 AM	Meeting w/Federal Financial Institutions Examination Council
	11:30 AM	Meeting w/staff
	1:00 PM	Meeting w/Joseph Otting, former Comptroller of the Currency and Executive Chairman, President, and Chief Executive Officer, Flagstar Financial, Inc.; Bao Nguyen, Senior Executive Vice President, General Counsel, and Chief of Staff, Flagstar Financial, Inc.; H. Rodgin Cohen, Senior Chair, Sullivan & Cromwell LLP
	1:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
	3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
	4:00 PM	Meeting w/Financial Technology Association staff and member companies (Betterment, Mercury, MX, Pipe, Ramp, Remitly, and Revolut)
	6:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
Thur	sday, June 26, 2025	
	10:00 AM	FDIC Board Meeting
	11:30 AM	Meeting w/Immad Akhund, Co-Founder and Chief Executive Officer, Mercury
	1:00 PM	Meeting w/Carrie Cohen, Partner, Morrison & Foerster LLP
	2:00 PM	Meeting w/NeighborWorks America Board

	3:00 PM	Meeting w/Bank Policy Institute staff
	5:00 PM	Meeting w/Michelle Bowman, Vice Chair for Supervision, FRB; Rodney Hood, Acting Comptroller of the Currency, OCC
	6:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
Friday	y, June 27, 2025	
	10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
	10:30 AM	Meeting w/staff
	11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
	1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
	2:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
Mond	ay, June 30, 2025	
	10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
	11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
	11:45 AM	Meeting w/staff
	1:15 PM	Meeting w/staff
	2:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
	4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff